
IFB-1JICA assisted GWSP: Package 4A

Office of the Project Director 
Project Implementation Unit 

JICA Assisted Guwahati Water Supply Project 
1st Floor, Tripti Tower, Ganeshguri, G.S. Road,  

Guwahati – 781 005 
Tele-Fax - +91-361-2340132; Email: md.gjb@nic.in 

www.gmdwsb.assam.gov.in 
 

Notice Inviting Bids under Local Competitive Bidding 
 
IFB No.: GWSP/LCB/C-4A/2023-24/01                                                                                           Date: 03.03.2023 
 
JICA Loan No. and Title:   ID P-201 Guwahati Water Supply Project.  

Government of India has received loan from the Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) towards 
the cost of Guwahati Water Supply Project and it intends to apply part of the proceeds towards the 
payments under the contract for “Contract Package No. 4A – Transmission Main works [Supply, Laying, 
Jointing & Hydrotesting and Ancillary works] for Contract Package No. 4A”.  

Project Director, JICA Assisted Guwahati Water Supply Project, Guwahati invites online Bids for 
construction and completion of the work as detailed below:   

Sl. No. DescriptionItem

Bid Invitation Number                                                                 

Contract Package No. 4A – Transmission Main works [Supply,Work Description1
Laying, Jointing & Hydrotesting and Ancillary works] 

12 Months, including Testing, Trial run & Commissioning for 90Time for Completion2
days 

3 BidtheDownloading
thefromdocuments

designated website  

  03.03.2023 to 18.03.2022 
www.assamtenders.gov.in 
Amendments if any will be published in the above website only. 

Bid Processing fee4 INR 20,000 to be paid online through the designated website 
www.assamtenders.gov.in 

Bid Security5 INR 11 Lakhs Bid Security shall be paid online through 
www.assamtenders.gov.in or in the form of Bank Guarantee.  
If Opted for Bank Guarantee, Original Copy shall be submitted 
to Project Director, PIU, JICA Assisted Guwahati Water Supply 
Project before the deadline of bid submission. 

Joint Site Visit6 08.03.2023 at 10.00 Hrs. Place: Office of the Project Director, 
JICA Assisted Guwahati Water Supply Project, 1st Floor, Tripti 
Tower, Ganeshguri, G.S. Road, Guwahati - 781 005. 

Pre-Bid Meeting7 08.03.2023; Time: 14.30 Hours Place: Office of the Project 
Director, JICA Assisted Guwahati Water Supply Project, 1st Floor, 
Tripti Tower, Ganeshguri, G.S. Road, Guwahati - 781 005. 

8 Last Date & Time for 
Submission of Bids 

18.03.2023; Time:15.00 Hours 

Date & Time for Opening9
Technical Bids 

18.03.2023; Time:15.30 Hours 
Place: Office of the Project Director, JICA Assisted Guwahati 

IFB No.: GWSP/LCB/C-4A/2023-24/01                 Dated 03.03.2023




		2023-03-03T10:33:26+0530
	Assam-AS
	THEODORE BRAHMANAND  BOITHOK




